62"° RUNNING

$100,000 SORORITY

TO BE RUN SEPTEMBER 5, 2016
FILLIES 3-YEARS-OLD °* SIX FURLONGS
STAKES RECORD: 1:09.00 - RUFFIAN (1974)

H I STD RI E H I E H LI G HTS 6 FURLONGS. (1.0707 ) SORORITY S. Purse $75,000 FOR FILLIES, TWO YEARS OLD. By subscription
. . . . f $100 each, which should th ination, $250 t the entry b d dditional $500 t
Along with its male counterpart, the Sapling, the Sorority has featured BT GHTH RACE o e wimer treceve S50 S15000 0 seand, 5700 thrd, 4008 o furt, 501
some of the best juveniles in history among its roster of previous winners. Monmouth tofifthand $150tosixth through last. Weight: 121 Ibs. Non-winners of a takes allowed 2 Ibs.; an
SEPTEMBER 5, 215 Slovarcerce b aac ey tan v, s (tte bred Racs ol i) e wiin
nomination, which includel; all fees, was m;de at timeyof entry, Thursday, September 3,, 2015. o
Val f Race: $77,500 Wi $45,000; d $15,000; third $7,500; fourth $4,000; fifth $3,000; sixth $1,500; th $1,500. Mutuel Pool
RUNNING LINES | | B o a1 s S50, WP
Six previous winners and two runners-up in the Sorority have gone on Last Raced Horse W/EqLA.WL PP St 5 Y Str Fin Jockey 0dds §1
to championship honors. o . 22hugl5 TMth i Holiday L 2171 4 6 61 4 1 NcCarthyT 1330
Considered by many to be the greatest filly in the history of the sport, 21hug15 1Mth!  Crystal Rosario L 2184 1 1thdthd 12 215 CamachoSJr 39.20
there is no question that Ruffian was a brilliant racehorse. Her juvenile cam- 0JIy15 5Sart  Island Saint L 2117 2 20 % 2% 3k LopezP 040
paign was a five race tour de force that included a win in the Sorority, which 15015 3Mth!  It'sMyPleasure L 21185 3 4nd 51 31 49 Castellano AJr 7.20
was probably her stiffest test. Ruffian, who always raced on the lead, was WJIy15 4Sar5  Areolite L 2176 5 5 3 52 5 SantanaRJr 880
pressured early by Hot n Nasty, but was able to hold off that rival before 8Aug15 3Del Miss Prudence L 2172 7 3 4d 64 665 VazE 1180
drawing away to capture this race. In 1975, Ruffian swept the New York Filly 16Aug’5 11Mth2  Tight Weave Lf2173 6 7 7 7 7 Wolfsont A 890
Triple Crown prior to her tragic demise in a match race against 1974 Sapling OFF AT4:22 Start Good For All But TIGHT WEAVE. Won driving. Track fast.
winner Foolish Pl_easure. ) ) o _ TIME :23, :471, :594, 1:122 ( :23.07, :47.35, :59.84, 1:12.40)
Hollywood Wildcat shipped in from Calder for a win in the 1992 Sorority. . 1-HI HOLIDAY 2860 11.00 4.40
She was fairly quiet after that, but was moved to California by her connections $2 Mutuel Prices: 4-CRYSTAL ROSARIO.........ccoooooorrrrrrre 2400 640
and regained her best form. A year after her Sorority win, she was rapidly 7-ISLAND SAINT. 220

$2 EXACTA 1-4 PAID $420.00 $1 TRIFECTA 1-4-7

establishing herself as a top filly, and capped off her 1993 campaign with a
win in the Breeders’ Cup Distaff, clinching her the title as Eclipse award win-
ning three-year-old filly.

Ben Perkins, Jr. won three in a row from 2000 to 2002 with Stormy Pick,
Forest Heiress, and Wild Snitch.

CHAMPIONSHIP PARTICIPATION

YEAR HORSE FINISH CHAMPIONSHIPS
1958 Royal Native 2nd 1959 Champion Three-Year-Old Filly
1960 Champion Handicap Mare

1962 Affectionately Won 1965 Champion Sprinter
Hall of Fame Member

1967 Queen of the Stage Won 1967 Champion Two-Year-Old Filly
1970 Forward Gal Won 1970 Champion Two-Year-Old Filly
1974 Ruffian Won 1974 Champion Two-Year-Old Filly

1975 Champion Three-Year-Old Filly

Hall of Fame Member

1975 Dearly Precious Won 1975 Champion Two-Year-Old Filly
1992 Hollywood Wildcat Won 1993 Won Breeders’ Cup Distaff
1993 Champion Three-Year-Old Filly

1995 Golden Attraction 2nd 1995 Champion Two-Year-Old Filly




YEAR HORSE

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Marullah
Bridgework
Mommy Dear
Evening Glow
Apatontheback
Batter Up
Affectionately
Castle Forbes
Bold Experience
Native Street
Like A Charm
Queen of the Stage
Big Advance

Box the Compass
Forward Gal
Brenda Beauty
Sparkalark

Irish Sonnet
Ruffian

Dearly Precious
Squander

Stub

Mongo Queen
Love Street
Fancy Naskra
Apalachee Honey
Singing Susan
Officer’s Ball
Tiltalating

Lazer Show

OWNER

J. S. Kroese

Mrs. A. A. Bigelow
Circle M Farm
Mrs. G. D. Widener
A. L. Rice
Wheatley Stable
Mrs. E. D. Jacobs
Wheatley Stable
Meadow Stable

A. l. Savin

Mrs. W. A. Croll, Jr.
O. Phipps
Wheatley Stable
Brookmeade Stable
Aisco Stable
Birchfield Farm
Chance Hill Farm
Crown Stable
Locust Hill Farm
R. E. Bailey

O. M. Phipps

M. W. Schott

G. Roboski

D. R. Lasater
J.Thomas
Muckler Stables
R. Quinichett

P. M. Brant

E.V. Klein

J. J. Devaney

TRAINER
S. Smith

G. Odom
C. Parish
W. Mulholland
C.Trout

J. Fitzsimmons
J. Jacobs
W. Winfrey
J. Hayes

L. Lear

W. Croll, Jr.
E. Neloy

E. Neloy

T. Kelly

W. Croll, Jr.
R. Lake

L. Jolley

B. Lepman
F. Whiteley, Jr.
S. DiMauro
J. Russell
J. Picou

C. Rice

G. Potter

J. Calvin

T. Muckler
B. Bond

L. Jolley
D.W. Lukas
D. Winfree

SORORITY PAST WINNERS
YEAR

JOCKEY

W. Boland

E. Guerin

S. Boulmetis
H. Grant

R. Broussard
H.Woodhouse
I. Valenzuela
W. Hartack

R. Ussery
M.Ycaza

J. Velasquez
B. Baeza

B. Baeza
J.Vasquez

F lannelli
R.Woodhouse
A. Cordero, Jr.
B. Baeza
J.Vasquez

M. Hole

A. Cordero, Jr.
R.Turcotte

W. Rice
J.Tejeira

L. Snyder

M. Morgan

W. Passmore
C. Perret
P.Valenzuela
C. Antley

WT.

116
14
112
114
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119

TIME PURSE
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12
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122
173
17

$22,950
24,650
23,300
28,950
115,125
105,305
100,440
111,320
100,000
124,080
107,415
103,650
100,000
117,280
105,110
112,280
116,190
99,721
104,480
105,205
122,900
104,790
120,945
126,205
131,780
160,120
144,725
213,750

$195,750

201,450

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999

2000

2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008
2009

2010
20M
2012
2013
2014
2015

HORSE
Delicate Vine
Blue Jean Baby
Divine Answer
Fuerza

Good Potential
Fluttery Danseur
Hollywood Wildcat
Cat Attack
Stormy Blues
Crafty But Sweet

Annie Cake
Unky And Ally

Appealing Phylly

Sister Fiona
Stormy Pick
Forest Heiress
Wild Snitch
Feline Story
Queens Plaza
Keeneland Kat
Our Fantene

A Little Gem
Selva

Truth and Justice
Unbridled Praise
Gypsy Robin
Doubled

Miss Behaviour

OWNER
J. S. Moss
E. V. Klein
C. &K. Lenz
G. Gallo
Glen Hill Farm
M., J. & S. Siegel
M. & I. Cowan
L. Durst
H & D Stable
Moira, Rosee &
My Jo Lee Stable
A. Fowler
D.A. Drazin
J. Brojas
Cloverleaf Farm Il, Inc.
Raymond Dweck
New Farm
New Farm
E. Paul Robsham
Candy Stable
G. & L. Hall
Gunsmith Stable
Martin L. Cherry

H. Alexander & H. K. Groves

G. &. L. Hall
R. Davis

TRAINER
R. Frankel
D. Lukas

J. Mazza

R. Camac

T. Proctor

B. Mayberry
E.Tortora

D. Monaci

F. Schulhofer
R. Barbara

V.W. Raines

P. Fortay

T. R. Bowden
M. D. Wolfson

B.W. Perkins, Jr.
B.W. Perkins, Jr.
B. W. Perkins, Jr.

S. Hough
T. Bush

K. J. Breen
C. Lynch

S. Margolis
D. Carroll

K. J. Breen
W. Calhoun

Ward, Bell, Gatewood &Welker W. Ward

N. Shuford

C. Lynch

C. MacWilliam & N.Teitelbaum P. Schoenthal

Concealedwithakiss L. Plesa & V. Rizzuto

Hi Holiday

D.J. Stable LLC

E. Plesa Jr.
J. Orseno

JOCKEY WT
G. Stevens 119
C. McCarron 119
R. Wilson 119
R. Colton 119
E. Fires 119
M. Pedroza 119
F. Arguello, Jr. 119
R. Davis 119
J. Krone 119
N. Santagata 119
W. McCauley 119
J.R. Martinez, Jr. 119
C. C. Lopez 119
J. Bravo 119
J. C. Ferrer 119
D. Beckner 119
E. Coa 119
J. C. Ferrer 119
S. Elliott 119
S. Elliott 121
E. Castro 121
J. Lezcano 121
E. Castro 121
J. Bravo 121
M. Mena 121
J. Sanchez 121
A. Arroyo 121
G. Cruise 115
A. Serpa 115
T. McCarthy 17
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TIME
1:093
110

17
173
e
10°
10¢
12

10¢
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1?2
10

:093

10
10°

n

104
3
1
10.45
1.72

10.63

9.99
2.48
0.98
1.88
1.54
1.41
2.40
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PURSE

200,000
200,000
189,200
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000

150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
120,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000

75,000
100,000




